PARTS PECULIAR TO
TUXEDO PARK MARK IV
'JEEP' MODELS CJ-SA AND CJ-6A

Berrice Farts :ultu.l.‘-d'/ to Models CJ-SA
mnd CJ-8A are showe i this book.

For 2ll otker related Parta see ciurrept
‘Josp’ Universal Furts List, W-1103.

Issued May 1566

KAISER Jeep CORPORATION
Toledo 1, Chio

w1175



i c|cC
,.{j:.g’g,, DESCRIPTION A
Al A
. GROUP 31-03 - WINDSHIELD (CONTINUED)

961582 | Cateh, windshield c'la.% (Chrome) == eemmwr——mmeammm———————————— 2 |2
985736 Screw, flat, Md.; 1/4"-20 X 34" -ommcceememmnnnonec e 4 |k

240 ) (catch to instrument panel)
9fi622 | Clamp, windshield (CHrome)----—--===vmm==rococommsmmnor oo 212
732 Screy and lockwasher, hex. hd., 1/4"-20 x 5/8" (Chrome)----- |6 |6

(Clamp to windshield)

Hinge, windshield, left (Cowl helf) (Chrome)--------=m-==----- n 5 <

, Hinge, windshield, right (Cowl half) (Chrome)---s-=-----——w-== 1|1

56Uk Screw, special, knurled, flat hd., 5/16"-2k x 3/4" (Chrome)~- |8 |8

' zm.nge to cowl)

1592 | Hirge, windshield, left (Windshield half) (Chrome) ~—==w=wmww——x 1 |2
541593 | Einge, windahield, right (Windshield half) (Chrome) -mr——==manw 1 |1
985704 Bolt and lockwasher, bex, hd., 5/167-18 x 1"~--m-m-covmmmom- bk

(Windshield hinge to windshield frame)
614-‘*‘13775 Screw and lockwasher, pen hd., 5/16"-18 x 3/¥"ccem—cmmaeee- 6 |6

- (Windshseld hinge to windshield bottom

1580 | Loop, footman (CRrOme) —-mmmmmm-m—-—mmammm— oo oo mm oo oo 1 {1

GM-162689 Screw, £lat hd., No, 10-16 x 5/8"-—--cocsmmmmmmmmm oo 2|2
{Loop to windshield frame)
GROUP 31-03B - REAR VISION MIRROR

1580 | Mirror, rear view, inside (Chrome}-—s-s---eew——-——smmmm=m----o 11

9B5TLL Serev end lockwasher, pan hd., 1/4%-20 x 1/2" (Chrome)------ 2 2

GM-13k552 Hut, hex., L/B"-20 mommmwr——mmmmmee—mo—memsmmenoosessee 2 |2
{Mirror to windshield)

818579 | Mirror, rear view,-outside (Chrome) - - - —=mmmmmmmmm e 11

5711 Serew and lockwasher, pan bd,, 1/8"-20 x 1/2" (Chrome)------ L L

(Mirror to windshield hinge)
066029 | Hinge, windshield, right, assesbly (Cowl b21f) (Chrome) —=am==- 1|1
GROUP 31-0% - COWL, DASE AND INSTRUMENT PANEL
94670 | Papel, instrument, assembly----—--======mmocssss=woessmeoeosess 1 1
gR15G4 | Rail, hand, assist (Cbrome)-re-=--===--- cmmmem—a——-—————a 1 (1
GROUP 31.-06 - BODY SIDES
882 | Pamel, wheelhouse and rear, left, assembly (With 11" wheel-~
T o) PR ke 1
1
| )
\
!

-10=-




(& Seat to tracks) (& Tracks o Support sxnd legs)

]
NSQEER DESCRIPYION 51S
| 13
GROUP 31-O7A - DRIVERS SEAT
Color Code for Seats and Trim
Code: L<43 Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl and
Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.
L%k  Sawe ss L-A3 except Kordic Blue.
LA5  Same s L-43 except Black.
r‘ N-72 Seme as L.43 except Preslident Red.
965914 | Seat, drivers, trimmed complete, assembly (Pleated cover)
(Bucket Adjusteble) (W/track)-=-cmmemremro s 1{1
Code: N-72, LG43, L-kk and L45
965913 Cover, trim seat back (Pleated) (Bucket Adjustable)-----~=-= 112
Code: N-72, L-&3, L5k acd L-45
955227 Cover, trim, seat cushion (Pleated) (Bucke:t Adjustable)----- 2 lx
Code: NK-72, L-43, L-&% and L-45
9656892 | Seat, @rivers, trimmed camplete, sssembly (Pleated cover)
(2/3 Adjustadle) (W/track)---cecem-mcrmmsomceer e 11
Code: K-T72, L-43, L-Bf and L-435
965804 Cover, trim, seat tack (Plented) (2/3 Adjustadle).—--w--wees 11
Code: X-T72, L-43, L-Bb and L-E5
965893 Cover, trim, seat cushion (Plested) (2/3 Adjustable)=------- 11
Code: K-T2, L-43, L-%% and L5
06:903 | Frame and spring, bucket adjusteble seet, asscobly-----=-==-as 1(1
064896 | Prame end spring, 2/3 adjustable seat, 8ssembly---vv--ese-mme-- 1|1
954899 | Leg, adjusteble driver's seat track-es-=sro-cmccamecemvaccooee 2| 2
GM-9%09098 Screw snd lockwasher, hex hd., 5/16-18 x T/8"-ceccmavmcranun L%
‘| GM-U46363 Washer, plaif------- B Ll G
(Lege to riser end rear floor)
961059 | Spring, acsist, mdjustable Seat track---re---ve-—veccaseesron- 1/1
064900 | Suppert, adjustsble driver's seat track front (For Bucket
Adjustable Seet)w——emcemmrmarmmcmmmcmr e e vea s 1|1
964915 | Support, sdjustable driver'c sest track fromt (For 2/3
Adjustable Sest)eccevrrmmmemmcanosaeimsemeeer e o seme——- 1|1
GM-9609098 Serew and lockwasher, hex. hé., 5/16-18 x 7/8"-wccmmmacoana- 1|1
(Seat support to front floor
G4-9409098 Serew apd lockwasher, hex. kd., 5/16-18 x 7/8"~ceev-ceecmea- 1)1
GH-4U46363 WaGher, DPlAiN-recrmesmemm - ——————— - 11
(Support to side pavel)
964701 | Treck, adjustable driver's seat, right-=-=-v-=r-—=co-cnscmmen- 1)
964997 | Track, adjustable &river's seat, left----=—--m=-mscoccwo-ssees 111
GN-271187 Wut and lockwasher, 5/1652L7 emmeerocmcmmm e 8|t

-1l



PART
NUMBDER

DESCRIPTION

>Ny

PO

96

965

932

5930
965963

GRCUP 31-07B - FRORT PASSENGER S2AT
Color Code for Seats and Trin

Code: L-43 Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl sod
Sylvan GCreen Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.

LAk  Seme as L-43 except Nordic Blue.
L45 Same as L-%3 except Hlack.
N-72 Seme as L-43 except President Red.

Seat, front saenger, trimwed complete, usenhhr (Pleated
conr) (Jfatype)--'— ...................
N-72, L-43, L% and L-hs
Cover, trim, seat back (Pleated) (1/3 seat)--ee—-cov—mer—u-
Code: K-72, Le43, L-Lk and L-45
Cover, trim, seat cushion (Plested) (1/3 seat) —vmemcmaeamae
Code: N-T2, L-43, L-45 aod L-kS
Seat, frout passenger, trimsed complete, assexbly (Pleabed
covcr) (Bucket t):pes
Code: K-T2, L-43, L-b4 and L-4S
Cover, trim, seat back (Plented) (Bucket)---we—smmccmcacanae
Code: -72, L43, LG4 and L45
Cover, trim, seat cushion (Plasted) (Bucket) -~—--aem- cnrenee
Code: NK-T2, L-43, L-Lk apd Lk5
Frame and spring, passenger, bucket seat, assembly-eer-=ev----
Frame and opring, 1/S pussenger fest, 86Semblye---e=--c=a-vmas

- ——— . —— - - -

GROUP 31-07E - LONGITUDIMAL SEATS
Color Code for Seate and Trim

Code: L-43 Sylvan Green British Calf Grsin Vinyl and
Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.

L-%% Same ss L43 except Fordic Blue.
LLS Same a8 L-43 except Black.
N-72 Same ag L-43 except President Red.

Beat, e\)nhion and 'oack, triymed complete, assenb),y (Pleated
COVED ) mammm e e remmmecm————
Code: N-72, L-h3, LY and LKS
Cover, seat back, assembly (Pleated)-rear-svocumcoceimmnuan
Code: ¥-72, L-%3, Lb4 and LL5
Cover, seat cushion, pssembly (Pleated)----=-emmammemaremeas
Code: N-T2, L-43, L% and'L-45
Seat, cushion and back, trimmed complete, left, sssembly
(Plcated cOVErs)-c---osomccmmcmcmcccac e e —————
Code: X-72, L-43, LG4 and L-45

ol

I I SR S

A

-12-



I PART
© NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

A

»rony

96596%

965969
965955

955239

955245
955240

961566

GROUP 31-07E - LONGITUDINAL SEATS (CONTINUED)

Seat, cushion and dack, irimzed cosplete, right, sscexdly
(Pleated COVErs)esmmmsmmmmummmnns O S A
Code: N-72, LA3, L%4 end L-k5
Cover, seat back, asgembly (Pleated)---csmemmcceccceccnnen.-
Code: X.72, L43, L45 and L45
com’ .“t cww’ MJJ (Pl““d)""'0----.--—-00-----
Code: N-72, L-43, L-%% and L-%5

GROUP 31-O7F - REAR PASSENGER SEAT
Color Code for Sesto apd Trim
Code: 1L-%3 Sylvan Green British Cxlf Grain Vinyl and
Sylvan Green Metsllic Welt with 1-1/2" Plests.

Ldidy
I.-h}
-T2

Seat, rt):ar puscenger, trimmed complete, mssemdly (Plested
cover -
Code: K-72, L-43, L-%% and L-45
Cover, trim, seat back (Plested)----=srecennees o ——— .-
Code: K-72, L-43, L-%% and L-55
Cover, trim, seat cushion (Plested)-mmmvr—ccuean B ————
Code: N-T2, L-43, L-55 and L&5

Same 88 L-43 except Nordic Blue.
Sexe us L-%3 except Black.
Same 88 L-43 except President Red.

GROU? 31-07C - WEEELHOUSE CUSEION

I~%3 Sylvan Green British Calf Grain Vinyl end

e Sylvan Green Metallic Welt with 1-1/2" Pleats.
L4
L-%5
R-72

Cushion, wheelhouse (Pleated Cover) (Code: X-72, L-43, L-4%
M L-&S) ----------- - —— -~ .--.—-....-----:

Bame as L-43 except Nordic Blue.
Same ms L-43 except Black.
Same as L-43 except President Red.




c ™S
. OESCRIPTION J(3
= A A A
. CROUP 31-09 - FLOOR AND UNDERBODY
964878 | Pan, center £100r, 88EemblY=eummmmmcmmm-m———————— G 1
964870 | Pan, front floor, ALGSemblY-------a= i ey 11
965873 | Pan, rear floor, assemblyv-eeew—-mmasan acccveen TSRS 1
‘GROUP 31-10 - TAIL GATE
9516 Cover arxd chain, tail gste, left, assembly--<e-cec—nne SRS S 1 £
9616 Cover and chain, tall gate, right, assembly---vee--mesecmmem—e 1|1
: GROUP 31-12 - BODY TRIM
96.4825 mt) front fm’ left - S 111}
961603 | Mat, fromt floor, right 81dee——=mmemsmce-cmermeman——— e o R
| GROUP® 31-1% - PLATES, SPALS ARD COVERS
786 | Plate, cover, lower fronot £100f Pefeemme-—= i R 1)1
T3 | Plate, cover, steering column 8CCeSS-cocc—mavenncrmeccnnnnane =l B S B
GM- Screw and lockwsoher, psa bd., No. 10-2% x 3/8"--eecemccauan 111
. (Cover plate to upper front floor par cover pl.atc)
690787 | Plate, cover, trandfer snift openinge--semm-=s s o apsissmns 1|2
G“‘mm s@rc’d, pan MQ, fo. 10-12 x 1/2. --------- - - Lk h
(Cover plate to frozt floor)

647757 | Plate, cover, tronsmission floor (Gear shift opening)-e-ve---e {1
GM-141895 Screw, pan hd., Jo. 10-12 x 1/2"-unnmaccmcecscmcann A |4
(Cover plate to transmission floor plate)

94{3655 Plate, cover, upper front £100r PlRese-=s=v-e BRSNS SISt 1|1

~18-



NOBER DESCRIPTION ]E ¢
L]

ala

GROUF 10«10 = VALVE GFEING COVER - BXBAUGT
937301 .ttﬂj EXERUEt VAlTE OOVEr; FBAr=ssssssssssss S e i e - 111
GROUPF 10-22 - FLYWHEEL BOUELNO
oM-k55529 | St=d, 7/16"-1k x 2-1/16% s =ajl M) £
(Upper R.E. position trazssission and shift lever bracket
tc hounizg)
g33586 | Cap, fwel task (Chrome)e--cccccceeco-- - —esenn |1 F2 ]
I
OROUF 12-08 - ACCELERATOR ARD LINKAGE l
Hm -!H-J. Hm"ﬂ l.lﬂ==-—---------------u......-_,.... - == |4 b |
Fm'll !'r-ﬂ-l; AARTED Y ccnnsnncsmnmmnsesces s snsssaas e FT Ssnnsnns s e 113
GROUP 15«01A « ALTERRATOR |
|
g37h82 | Altersater, sssesdly (35 Azp) (MOtOROIM)-mes--sssccacnems — !
m-jrm Bolt, bex. B., /8" - £0 x £-1/4° — 1l1
mm wat, lock, 1/20-20 s Ll
G Vasher, plain, 1/2° R ———— 111
(Alternator to suppert)

93T1kG Support, altermator mounting - - — |
m‘m m‘, hla Hl] 1"’?*“ x 1'3!"“ - i - - ) § 1
GM-kk 3380 Met, lotk, /2" = PO essscccesceccoe a 1|1
a¥-120389 , piain, ——— - «J1i1

6" {fl!‘::.] I:t 1
GHM- Bolt, bex. bd., 5 24 x 1= - —
e 1 Ll gty 7 5 % Tk
M- Losiomsahar ,fl'ﬁ' - - e - ——— e —— ?.. 1
{ +s fropt engice plate)
G- Bolt, bex. bd,, 3/8° -24 x 1-1/2" - - - eee 1|2
- Iﬂm' - - 1|1
aM-178551 locivashes, 3/6" lot. and ext - 2|2
M- ¥ut, hex., B T cmmmmm— e ma s n e |1
(Support and ground strap to engioe piate)

937147 | Btrap, altermasor ndjnﬂﬁg e e e - -11]|1
aM-122017 Bolt, bex. bd., 5/16* VR L JR———— ese——— Y
m1-h' m, sm. h---—----llbi—-—:—--i-llr—‘-—-—----"-l-i---——— 3181
“'mm “1 I.'I.I-Ilt, !'n'ﬁ. T s e R e R e e T B e e l 1

(adjusticg sirap to mltersatcs) - ‘

BoTONE Serev and lockvasher, 5/16" -18 x 1A% e-d . 1|1

llﬁ-ﬂummuwwaMhm}




p—r

SESCRIPTION

2

: Eﬂ\m‘lﬂ‘, fmt-r—-l TR e R e B o e R B e S MR o Wy e W

GROUP 15-71A - ALTERRATOR {CONTINUED) ]

Serviceatle somporenss of U3T4B2 Alternator

BOAP NG, DO = r o o o o s o i b
Betring, Jrolf-=-csssscsscsmssin st st u s s st na s S na e
Bp.t, through - - - - —nma= -
Brushes, holder Gnd OOVl -—sccsesssacccaccc coacsc s s cnananeaans
Dioda, iaclation asgsenbly--— R LT TP PR
Diode, rectifier nagative, assembly-----.- - cmmm——
Dicde, rectifier poslitive, AOSEEbly----c--vemencemreommuer———

1 B T . T el il . it e

Eﬂ:ﬂﬁj T e i e L T S B
E-EI. Hﬁﬂﬂl"tlff--—----*--——---u-----u-------------.....--..---..._- -----
Iﬁﬂhﬂlﬂ i g e sl e i e e g g B i S i i
m‘ ﬂiﬁ ulltr-—"- ————— —— i 1
H“t; hex. b EL o i remms e s s ?I
Xut, tex, $10 = 24 =~eme- e
Nut, sgue-@-—-=e- - SR ————— R
Pﬂq’ ﬂri?.‘-"""-"'**'--""‘I"l'--ﬂ'-**"*“""'"‘""""---'ll*l!-"lll--ll-"-'-'qr—“'-'-"-l"- 1
Hetainer, beariog fromt-- - -- e - 1|
Fetainer, bearing reéal=-—-===co== e e A - i e 1
me, ..ﬁﬂmhl T R R R S S W RS R e e e W
Screw, #4 - 1/ —— - — e .
EJ-.“H, 'r_'ll.-ﬂl&ti'ﬂs——-!-—---t---—--—-n. ---------------- PO L S S g pl e
SRR AT mm e mm e e L ——--
Et‘tﬂ:' “’mw-"'"‘-'-"""F“'--F"'---'--——--l-—--rl'—'I-'I-I--i--l'-I-I-r--'l----IH-—--'
Vasher, 1nsu’atiag 13/Bh"-mes—mmmcammsommenne SR PRI

il ol el el el el el e il il il

il

W e B g

OROU= 15-0% - VOLIAGE EEGULATCH {
Regustor, voltsge (Yor altermatir)--s=v-nem-cemaceme- i
Scrav and lockwasher, #l0 - 32 x 1,/2" —n-ecmemame—smcemmae—aa | |
(Voltage regulater to splash sprom)
GROUP 15-07 - BODY AND CSAEB3IE WIRIRG

ERrpess, sitarpator to regulator -=-=-cer-secsncsenansrrasonne—
Brﬂ‘;, 1“‘“. ]..E..PJ “iriﬂi--—---l-*.-I-I—---q.————q.----q---—-_-—--h-llll--r"
Baraess, undarbody virisg (With directiomal signal cable)-«----
GOUP 15-09 - HEADLICSTS |
!

hm; m, EII.ﬂu" ‘E Tﬂlt!--!; ----- e s P ———————— -
!md-l“;, ri‘htr] “‘Eﬁlr {12. I'Iﬂl't..ll'-'------—--———'—'l-—l_-----——----‘-------l-

i

=

GROUP 15-09E - TSLL - TALE LIoETS

lamp, {Sulb) 2 0.F. (12 Volt) c-emmcmncrccemcammnnncnaaae ——

— —

SR Nl el el I Ll il el ol ol Ll el el =

=
— e C— —

L

S

-3
























